The duration for the execution of the supplies shall be Forty Five (45) days as fi"om the date of
notification of the jobbing order.

4. Allotment

The supplies are made up of a single lot

• • « •

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the project is as follows: 12 000 000 (Twelve Million) CFA Francs Tax
Inclusive.

6. Participation and origin

Participation to this consultation is open to Small and Medium Size Enterprises with proven
experience in this domain.

1, Financing

Supplies which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the "Contrat

[...]

Bidders can obtain complete consultation documents at the Service of Public Contracts UNVDA,
P.O.BOX 25 Ndop, Email: unvdandop@ymaiI.com, Tel: (237) 691 79 83 72/ 672 86 14 16 during
working hours, Mondays to Fridays. Withdrawal of the file will be done upon presentation of a
receipt of payment of a non-refundable sum of 21 000 (Twenty One Thousand) CFA Francs in the
CAS-ARMP Special Account N°97568660001-28, opened in BICEC Branches.

10. Submission of Bids

Complete offers written in English or French in seven (07) copies, including the original and six
(06) copies, marked as such, sealed in an envelope shall be deposited at the General Secretariat

[...]

11. Provisional bid bond

Each bidder must include in their administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rate
bank approved by the Minister of Finance and recognized by COBAC featuring on the list in
document of the tender file of amount of : 240 000 (Two Hundred and Forty Thousand) CFA
Francs.

The bid bond will remain valid for (30) days beyond the original date set for the validity of
offers (90 days).

N.B: Certified checks will not be accepted.

12. Admissibilit>^ of Bids

Under pain of rejection, the administrative documents required, must be produced in originals or true

[...]

Le delai maximum d'execution est de Quarante Cinq (45) jours a compterde la date de
notification de la lettre commande.

4- Allotlssement
Les foumitures sont indues dans un (01) lot unique.

5- Cout previsionnel

Le cout prdvisionnel des prestations a Tissue des dudes pr^alables est de: 12 000 000 (Douze
Millions) FCFA TTC.

O-Participation et origine

La participation a la presente consultation est ouverte aux Petites et Moyennes Entreprises
ayant une experience dans ce domaine.

7-Financement

Les foumitures, objet du present Appel d'Offres, sontfinancdes par le Contrat d'Objectifs

[...]

Le Dossier de Consultation pent etre retire aux heures ouvrables au Service des Marches
Publics de UNVDA, P.O. Box 25 Ndop, Email; unvdandop@ymail.com, Tel: (237) 691 79 83 72/
672 86 14 16, des publication du present avis, sur presentation d'une quittance d'achat de versement
d'une somme non remboursable de 21 000 (Vingt Un Mille) Francs CFA au Compte d'Affectation
Special N°97568660001-28 de ARMP ouvert a la BICEC

10- Remise des offres

Les offres, redigees en fran9ais ou en anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont Poriginal et six
(06) copies marquees comme tel, devront parvenir au Secretariat General de PUNVDA, B.P.

[...]

«A N'OUVRIR QU'EN SEANCE DE DEPOUILLEMENT»

11-Cautionnement provisoire

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre a ses pieces administratives, une cautionde soumlssion delivree
par un etablissement bancaire de premier ordre agree par le Ministre des Finances et dont le montant est de:
240 000 (Deux Cent Quarante Mille) Francs CFA.

La caution doit etre valable pendanttrente (30) jours au-dela de la date de validity des offres qui est de
quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours.

N.B: Les cheques certifies ne seront pas acceptes.

12- Recevabilit^ des offres

Sous peine de rejet, les pieces du dossier administratif requises doivent etre produites en originaux